The basic units are designed for retrofitting and for mounting in a con-
trol system with seprate EU-type examination certificate. The tempe-
rature controller and the temperature limiter is designed for the use
in industrial plants and is used for temperature measurement of sur-
faces. In particular it is intended for heat tracing and heating within a
protective cabinet Ex - area of zone 1 or higher.
The pressure-proof encapsulated switching element of the limiter has
a manual reset mechanism.

1- Supervising agency 5- Adjustable
temperature range
2- Type designation 6- Admissible ambient
temperature
3- Nominal voltage 7- Testing agency/ EU-type
examination certificate
4- Nominal current 8- Serial number
9- Ex-Marking/ Ignition protec-
tion type
CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
For more information please refer to the operating manual.
Download at www.erich-ott.de
50.1_DB_Ex_TBK_TRK_U-E-002
Maßstab Nr.
Datum Name Datum der letzten Revision
D - 6 5 1 8 9  W I E S B A D E N
PARTNER FÜR DEN EX-BEREICH
E R I C H O T TE R I C H O T T
R Ü D I G E R S T R A S S E    1 5
           TBK / TRK Typenschilder 0019/ 0020 X
66 A 390 il
Rev. 007
04.07.2015 CO
1:1
Grundmaterial: Polyester
Befestigung: FTC Extra Folienkleber
Materialgrundfarbe: platinglanz
Form: rechteckig, Ecken abgerundet
Radius: 2,5 mm
Länge: 50 mm x Breite: 38 mm
Position Klappkaschierung: Klebefläche links
Sicherheitsmerkmal: RPK
Rollenwicklung: innen, Fuß voraus
Kerndurchmesser: 76mm
Lieferform: auf Rolle
Druckverfahren: Heißprägedruck
Druckfarbe 1: Schwarz 314
09.03.2017
II 2 D Ex tb IIIC T100°C Db
II 2 G Ex db eb mb II C T6 Gb
II 2 D Ex tb IIIC T100°C Db
II 2 G Ex db eb mb II C T6 Gb     PTZ 16 ATEX 0019
Ex db mb II C T6 Gb II 2 G
Ex db mb II C T6 Gb II 2 G
    PTZ 16 ATEX 0019
Typenschild Kombikasten
RB 1
Typenschild Kombikasten
RB 2
Typenschild Modul für Kombikasten
R 1
Typenschild Modul Einzelbescheinigung
R 2
Typenschild Modul für Kombikasten
B 1
Typenschild Modul Einzelbescheinigung
B 2
5,7 cm
3,4 cm
5cm
EX TRK KA
0344
Spannung                     400 V AC